



THE HI-TECH GEARS LTD.

CIN - L29130HR1986PLC081555

Corporate Office: Millennium Plaza, Tower-B, Sushant Lok-1, Sector-27, Gurugram -122009,

Haryana, INDIA Tel.: +91(124) 4715100 E-mail: secretarial@thehitechgears.com

May 29, 2023

**The Manager,
Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
“Exchange Plaza”, C-1, Block – G
Bandra - Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051
Symbol – HITECHGEAR**

**The Manager,
Listing Department,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400001
Scrip code – 522073**

Subject: Intimation of publication of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 in Newspapers

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 33, 47 and other applicable regulations of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, the Audited Consolidated Financial Results along with key standalone financial information of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 was duly published in the following Newspapers:

- The Business Standard (National daily newspaper in English) – May 29, 2023
- The Business Standard, NCT of Delhi and Haryana (Regional daily newspaper in Hindi) – May 29, 2023

The copy of published notice is enclosed herewith for your reference.

You are requested to take the above information on records and oblige.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully,

For The Hi-Tech Gears Limited

**Naveen Jain
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership No. A15237**

Encl. : As above

www.thehitechgears.com

Works I: A-589, Industrial Complex, Bhiwadi - 301 019 Rajasthan INDIA Tel.: +91(1493) 265000
Regd. Office & Works-II: Plot No. 24 ,25,26 Sector-7, IMT Manesar - 122050 Gurugram, Haryana INDIA Tel.: +91 (124) 4715200

Works-III: Plot No. SP-146A, Industrial Complex, Bhiwadi - 301019 Rajasthan INDIA
Subsidiaries: The Hi-Tech Gears Canada. Inc. 361, Speedvale Ave W. Guelph, ON N1H 1C7, CANADA
Teutech LLC. 227, Barton St. Emporium. PA 15834, USA



A. K. CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED

BUILDING BONDS

Registered Office: 603, 6th Floor, Windsor, Off CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400098

Tel: 91(022) 6754 6500 | Fax: 91(022) 6610 0594 | Email: compliance@akgroup.co.in | Website: www.akgroup.co.in | CIN: L74899MH1993PLC274881

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

(₹ In Lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone Quarter ended		Standalone Year ended		Consolidated Quarter ended		Consolidated Year ended			
		31-03-23	31-12-22	31-03-22	31-03-23	31-03-22	31-03-23	31-12-22	31-03-22	31-03-22	
1	Total income from operations	2,872.61	2,932.08	1,986.23	11,507.50	8,630.91	11,626.53	10,529.19	8,810.99	40,846.40	32,207.32
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	949.89	1,008.16	879.93	3,906.26	3,278.93	3,126.40	2,995.07	2,692.46	11,793.98	10,864.36
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	949.89	1,008.16	879.93	3,906.26	3,278.93	3,126.40	2,995.07	2,692.46	11,793.98	10,864.36
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	851.31	760.78	829.04	3,071.41	2,632.15	2,477.61	2,213.44	2,180.07	8,841.58	8,300.56
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	851.86	756.31	833.95	3,063.30	2,632.78	2,465.46	2,231.35	2,173.31	8,823.50	8,281.39
6	Equity Share Capital	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)				45,915.74	43,446.44				83,277.50	75,322.67
8	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹10/- each)										
	Basic (in ₹) (not annualised)	12.90	11.53	12.56	46.54	39.88	37.19	33.26	32.75	132.78	124.65
	Diluted (in ₹) (not annualised)	12.90	11.53	12.56	46.54	39.88	37.19	33.26	32.75	132.78	124.65
9	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each)										
	Basic (in ₹) (not annualised)	12.90	11.53	12.56	46.54	39.88	37.19	33.26	32.75	132.78	124.65
	Diluted (in ₹) (not annualised)	12.90	11.53	12.56	46.54	39.88	37.19	33.26	32.75	132.78	124.65

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2023 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2023 Financial Results are available on the BSE website at www.bseindia.com and on the website of the company at www.akgroup.co.in
- The figures reported in the above financial results for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 and March 31, 2022 are being the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended March 31, 2023 and March 31, 2022 and the published unaudited nine months figures upto December 31, 2022 and December 31, 2021, which were subject to limited review by the auditors.

For A. K. Capital Services Limited

Sd/-
A. K. Mittal
Managing Director
DIN: 00698377

Date: May 27, 2023
Place: Mumbai



J.K. Cement Ltd.

CIN No. : L17229UP1994PLC017199

Registered Office : Kamla Tower, Kanpur-208 001 (U.P.)

Ph. : +91 512 2371478 to 81 ; Fax : +91 512 2399854/ 2332665

website: www.jkcement.com ; e-mail: shambhu.singh@jkcement.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2023

(₹ in lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED				
		Three Months Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Three Months Ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Three Months Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	2,81,584.88	2,45,480.87	2,39,298.41	9,80,760.44	8,13,369.14
2.	Net Profit before Interest, Depreciation, Exceptional Items and Tax	35,939.82	24,732.48	39,879.93	1,31,965.61	1,53,473.49
3.	Net Profit for the Period before share (Loss) in associates and tax (before Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	15,781.78	6,926.29	26,266.94	63,129.16	1,01,312.44
4.	Net Profit for the Period before Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items*)	15,816.76	6,918.94	26,245.77	63,129.16	1,01,291.27
5.	Net Profit for the Period after Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items*)	11,008.75	3,715.60	19,944.00	41,907.95	67,921.11
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	10,634.34	4,686.18	21,181.02	46,761.92	69,552.63
7.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- Per Share)	7,726.83	7,726.83	7,726.83	7,726.83	7,726.83
8.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	3,80,828.82	3,70,194.47	3,45,657.15	3,80,828.83	3,45,657.14
9.	Security Premium Account	75,679.66	75,679.66	75,679.66	75,679.66	75,679.66
10.	Net Worth	4,64,235.31	4,53,600.96	4,29,063.63	4,64,235.31	4,29,063.63
11.	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	4,39,888.74	4,01,553.72	3,31,747.09	4,39,888.74	3,31,747.09
12.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
13.	Debt Equity Ratio	1.08	1.01	0.90	1.08	0.90
14.	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not Annualized except Period / Year ended)	14.53	4.81	25.81	55.17	87.90
15.	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
16.	Debenture Redemption Reserve	2,057.35	3,364.70	3,364.70	2,057.35	3,364.70
17.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.89	1.22	2.24	1.60	1.77
18.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.96	3.45	5.94	4.61	6.13

*Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit & Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules/ AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarter and year ended consolidated and standalone financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites:-www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.jkcement.com.
- Key Standalone Financial Information:

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				
		Three Months Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Three Months Ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Three Months Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	2,41,846.65	2,30,978.62	2,31,013.28	9,08,152.75	7,82,138.00
2.	Net Profit before Interest, Depreciation, Exceptional Items and Tax	37,208.34	26,689.73	39,735.55	1,34,646.95	1,53,602.49
3.	Net Profit for the Period before share (Loss) in associates and tax (before Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	23,367.00	12,858.53	27,924.36	80,025.72	1,09,353.57
4.	Net Profit for the Period before Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items*)	23,367.00	12,858.53	14,924.36	80,025.72	96,353.57
5.	Net Profit for the Period after Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items*)	15,997.47	9,657.29	8,626.49	56,254.10	63,067.72
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	16,031.48	9,752.44	8,904.75	56,573.57	63,448.33
7.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- Per Share)	7,726.83	7,726.83	7,726.83	7,726.83	7,726.83
8.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	3,86,743.80	3,70,712.32	3,41,760.47	3,86,743.80	3,41,760.47
9.	Security Premium Account	75,679.66	75,679.66	75,679.66	75,679.66	75,679.66
10.	Net Worth	4,70,150.28	4,54,118.80	4,25,166.95	4,70,150.28	4,25,166.95
11.	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	2,78,695.87	2,56,104.72	2,73,275.54	2,78,695.87	2,73,275.54
12.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
13.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.68	0.67	0.76	0.68	0.76
14.	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not Annualized except Period / Year ended)	20.70	12.50	11.16	72.80	81.62
15.	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
16.	Debenture Redemption Reserve	2,057.35	3,364.70	3,364.70	2,057.35	3,364.70
17.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.16	1.41	2.64	1.71	2.03
18.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	5.91	4.40	6.31	5.61	6.60

- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 and relevant amendment thereafter. The said financial results of the Parent Company and its subsidiaries (together referred as the "Group") have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS 110 - Consolidated financial statements.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place: New Delhi
Date : 27 May, 2023

Dr. Raghavpat Singhania
Managing Director
DIN: 02426556



For Kind Attention of Shareholders : As a part of Green Initiative of the Government, all the Shareholders are requested to get their email addresses registered with the Company for receiving Annual Report, etc. on email.

MEGHALAYA POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LIMITED
Corporate Identification Number : U40101ML2009SGC008392
O/o Chief Engineer (C), Hydro Planning & Hydro Construction
Lumjingshai, Short Round, Shillong - 793001
Phone : 0364-2590113, email : cephc.mepgcl@gmail.com

Short Tender Notice

Sealed bids are invited from eligible bidders for "Renovation work of Hydronechanical and Civil Facilities for Umiam - Umtru H.E. Power Station" located at Kyrdemkulai, Ri-Bhoi District, Meghalaya, which is part of the Renovation & Modernisation of the existing Power station. Interested bidders may obtain further information from the website of MeECL (meecl.nic.in). Sd/-

**Chief Engineer (C),
Hydro Planning & Hydro Construction
MePGL, Shillong**

**M.I.P.R. No : 284
Dated : 26-05-2023**

JAYANT AGRO-ORGANICS LIMITED
Leadership through Innovation
CIN: L24100MH1992PLC066691
Regd. Off: 701, Tower "A", Peninsula Business Park, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (West), Mumbai 400 013
Email: investors@jayantagro.com, Website: www.jayantagro.com Phone: 022-40271300, Fax: 022-40271399

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023

(₹ In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
1	Total income	28,190.98	20,435.98	29,927.32	1,14,201.06	1,08,907.14
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,710.52	637.67	2,831.48	5,733.84	10,355.47
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,710.52	637.67	2,831.48	5,733.84	10,355.47
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,271.51	450.79	2,136.64	4,205.40	7,700.19
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,354.66	564.35	2,069.27	4,256.83	7,688.67
6	Equity Share Capital	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet)	-	-	-	40,521.97	37,165.14
8 (i)	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (Face Value of Rs. 5/- each)					
	Basic :	4.24	1.50	7.12	14.02	25.67
	Diluted:	4.24	1.50	7.12	14.02	25.67
8 (ii)	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (Face Value of Rs. 5/- each)					
	Basic :	4.24	1.50	7.12	14.02	25.67
	Diluted :	4.24	1.50	7.12	14.02	25.67

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
1	Total income	60,720.65	52,531.35	59,403.43	2,77,334.70	2,59,072.51
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,952.34	642.34	3,332.36	7,017.07	12,397.26
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,952.34	642.34	3,332.36	7,017.07	12,397.26
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,435.07	455.08	2,527.00	5,187.07	9,238.75
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,682.73	611.35	2,528.78	5,248.97	9,257.26
6	Equity Share Capital	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet)	-	-	-	49,230.80	45,136.90
8 (i)	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (Face Value of Rs. 5/- each)					
	Basic :	4.59	1.52	8.11	16.45	29.53
	Diluted:	4.59	1.52	8.11	16.45	29.53
8 (ii)	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (Face Value of Rs. 5/- each)					
	Basic :	4.59	1.52	8.11	16.45	29.53
	Diluted :	4.59	1.52	8.11	16.45	29.53

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of standalone and consolidated results of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 are available to the investors at websites www.jayantagro.com; www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.
- The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on May 27, 2023.

For Jayant Agro-Organics Limited
Sd/-
Abhay V. Udeshi
Chairman
DIN : 00355598

Place - Mumbai
Date - May 27, 2023

THE HI-TECH GEARS LIMITED
CIN: L29130HR1986PLC081555
Regd. Off. : Plot No. 24, 25, 26 IMT Manesar, Sector-7, Gurugram-122050, Haryana
Corp. Off. : Millennium Plaza, Tower-B, Sushant Lok-1, Sector-27, Gurugram-122002, Haryana.
Tel. : + 91 (124) 4715100 Fax: + 91 (124) 2806085
Website : www.thehitechgears.com E-mail: secretarial@thehitechgears.com

Statement of audited consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023

(Rs. In Million, except per share data)

